
./ 
AMENDMENT OF SOLlcrTATION/MODIFICATrON OF CONTRACT 

ODIFICAnON NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 

11/03/2010 

2 

CODE FMPS 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

4330 EAST WEST HWY 
 4330 EAST WEST HWY 

ROOM 517 
 ROOM 517 

BETHESDA MD 20814 
 BETHESDA MD 20814 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., :street, county. st.,. and ZIP Code) (xl 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

DEBRA PEARSON 
ATTN 9B. DATED (SEE (TEM 11) 

lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,
CPSC-N-10-0156 

lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

ANNISTON AL 36206 

LYA P 

oThe above numbered solicitation is amended a ••et forth in hem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt 01 Offers 01. extended. 0 i. not extended 
Offers must acknowledge racaipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date spacifled In tha solicitation or as amended. by one 01 the lollowlng methods: (al By completing 
Items 8 lind 15. and returning caples 01 the amendment; (b) By acl<nowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy altha offer Submitted: or (c) By 

separate teller or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation end amendment number •. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by 

virtue of this amendment you desire 10 change an offer already submitted. such chenge may be made by telegrem or letter, provided .ach telegram or leller makes 

referance to the .olicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour and date spacified. 


t2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: 	 $1,340.64 
0100AI1DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFM004310 252£0 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICAnON OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SpeCify authOrity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA. 

B. 	THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying offl~. 
appropriation data. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORllY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

(;. THI:; ::;UPPLEMt:N ALAGKEEMENT IS ENTERED INIO PUR"UAN' OAU'NOKITY OF: 

/Calion and auf 0(1 y 

x 	 OPTION TO EXTEND 7HE TERM OF THE CONTRACT 

E. IMPORTANT: Conlredor IRJ i. no1. 0 it required to sign thi. document end return copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF sec#On headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 

DUNS Numbe.rihlu___m 
HOSPITAL 1D# 6A802016 

The purpose of this modification is to exercise the option year, subject to the 
availability of funds, for the period of October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011. 

At this time, the contract is incrementally funded in the amount of $1,340.64 for the 
period of October 1, 2010 through December 31, 2010. The remaining funds will be provided, 
by modification, at a later date. 

Continued '" 
Except .s provided herein. all terms and conditions of tile document relerencad in lIem 9A or lOA. es he...tolore changed. remains unchanged and in full lorce and effect 

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print} 

Doris B. Kessler 
156. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 	 : 150. DATE SIGNED 

(SI(lfloW/'O ofpo,..." ".Ihorlzed 10 <lgn) 

NSN 7540-01·152-8070 
Previous edition unuuble 

16C. DATE SIGNED 

http:1,340.64
http:1,340.64


REFERENCE NO. OF OOCUMENT BEING CONTINUEO 
CONTINUATION SHEET cPSC-~-10-0156/000l 2 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

DEBRA PEARSON 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(8) 

QUANTITY 

(C) 

UNIT 

(D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

Section H.l., GOVERNMENT FURNISHED 
MATERIALS/EQUIPMENT, add the following paragraph: 

d. The Contractor must ensure the physical 
security of the laptop computer provided by the 
Government, including use of the lock provided. 

Section 1.1., CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE, 
add the following: 

52.245-1 
Aug. 2010 

Government Property, Alternate 1 

Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

0003 

0004 

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY 
REPORTS FOR THE QUANTITY OF 462 EA. @ $2.87 = 
$1,325.94 

Change Item 0004 to read as follows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount} : 

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS FOR THE 
QUANTITY OF 21 EA. @ $0.70 $14.70 

-4138 

-79 

EA 

EA 

2.87 

0.70 

1,325.94 

14.70 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-a6) NSN 11;4().OH62-8007 
Spon.sored ~ GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110 


